
State Bar of Arizona 
Intellectual Property Executive Council 

Roster 2024-2025 

 
 

Mr Jimmie W Pursell Jr 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
RENAISSANCE ONE 
2 N CENTRAL AVE # 600 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2322  

Phone: 602-229-5227 

Fax: 602-229-5690 

Email: Jimmie.Pursell@quarles.com 

Chair 
2024-2025 
 
Mr Isaac Scott Crum  
Messner Reeves LLP 
STE 410 
7250 N 16TH ST 
PHOENIX, AZ 85020-5264  

Phone: 602-641-6705 

Fax: 303-623-0552 

Email: icrum@messner.com 

Chair Elect 
2024-2025 
 
Mr Kevin Wayne Hawkes  
IPTechLaw 
8350 E RAINTREE DR STE 245 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260-2694  

Phone: 480-264-6075 

Fax: 480-718-8336 

Email: kevin@iptech.law 

Budget Officer 
2024-2025 
 
Mr Aaron Keith Haar  
Jaburg & Wilk PC 
1850 N CENTRAL AVE FL 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004  

Phone: 602-248-1000 

Fax: 602-248-0522 

Email: akh@jaburgwilk.com 

Secretary 
2024-2025 
 

Mr Daniel Anderson  
Newman Jones PLLC 
14747 N NORTHSIGHT BLVD STE 111-
143 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260-2631  

Phone: 602-516-8265 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: danderson@newmanjones.com 

Member at Large 
2023-2025 
 
Ms Anne Marie Bolamperti Esq 
DISH Network LLC 
324 INVERNESS DR S APT 9204 
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112-6199  

Phone: 303-723-2563 

Fax:  

Email: bolamperti2@gmail.com 

Member at Large 
2021-2025 
 
Haley Marie Breedlove  
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
One East Washington St Ste 2700 
Phoenix, AZ 85004  

Phone: 602-382-6000 

Fax: 602-382-6070 

Email: hbreedlove@swlaw.com 

Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Mr Otto Edwin Hinks  
onsemi 
5701 N PIMA RD 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85250-2634  

Phone: 602-421-1128 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: ohinks@hotmail.com 

Member at Large 
2023-2026 
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Mr Justin Keith Powley  
Axon Enterprise, Inc. 
3026 N 85TH ST 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85251-7302  

Phone: 719-429-0325 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: justin.powley@gmail.com 

Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Mr Cory Grix Smith  
Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP 
2 N CENTRAL AVE STE 2100 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4533  

Phone: 602-364-7442 

Fax: 602-716-8442 

Email: Cory.Smith@bclplaw.com 

Member at Large 
2022-2025 
 
Ms Jessica Ann Wilson  
Carvana 
300 E RIO SALADO PKWY 
TEMPE, AZ 85281-0800  

Phone: 480-204-0690 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: jessica.wilson@carvana.com 

Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Mr Matthew L Bycer  
Bycer & Marion, PLC 
7220 N 16TH ST STE H 
PHOENIX, AZ 85020-5253  

Phone: 602-944-2277 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: mbycer@gmail.com 

Ex Officio 
2024-2026 
 
 
 

Mr Robert F Copple  
Copple & Associates PC 
9274 E Desert Trl 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-4542  

Phone: 480-694-3403 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: rfc@copplelaw.com 

Ex Officio 
2024-2026 
 
Mr Eric Michael Fraser  
Osborn Maledon PA 
2929 N CENTRAL AVE STE 2000 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-2838  

Phone: 602-640-9321 

Fax: 602-640-9050 

Email: efraser@omlaw.com 

Ex Officio 
2024-2026 
 
Mr Bradley P Hartman  
Hartman Titus PLC 
2 N CENTRAL AVE STE 1800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2139  

Phone: 602-759-7459 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: bhartman@hartmantitus.com 

Ex Officio 
2024-2026 
 
Mr Michael K Kelly Sr 
Newman Jones, PLLC 
14747 N NORTHSIGHT BLVD STE 111-
143 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260-2631  

Phone: 480-652-0083 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: mkelly@newmanjones.com 

Ex Officio 
2024-2026 
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Mr Gary William Newson  
Noblitt & Newson PLLC 
8777 N GAINEY CENTER DR STE 175 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258-2106  

Phone: 480-994-9888 

Fax: 480-994-9025 

Email: gnewson@ngtechlaw.com 

Ex Officio 
2024-2026 
 
Mr Daniel R Pote  
Newman Jones, PLLC 
14747 N NORTHSIGHT BLVD STE 111-
143 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260-2631  

Phone: 480-686-7762 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: dpote@newmanjones.com 

Past Chair 
2024-2025 
 
Ms Laura Rogal  
Outlier 
4343 E OUTLIER BLVD STE 229E 
PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6530  

Phone: 480-646-9014 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: lrogal@outlier.com 

Ex Officio 
2023-2026 
 
Ms Maria Crimi Speth  
Jaburg & Wilk PC 
1850 N CENTRAL AVE FL 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004  

Phone: 602-248-1089 

Fax: 602-248-0522 

Email: mcs@jaburgwilk.com 

Ex Officio 
2024-2026 


